

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1112 as follows:

1.2 Page 8, before line 1, insert:

1.3 "Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 171.26, is amended to read:

1.4 **171.26 MONEY CREDITED TO FUNDS.**

1.5 Subdivision 1. **Driver services operating account.** All money received under this  
1.6 chapter must be paid into the state treasury and credited to the driver services operating  
1.7 account in the special revenue fund ~~specified under sections 299A.705~~, except as provided  
1.8 in ~~subdivision 2~~; sections 171.06, subdivision 2a; 171.07, subdivision 11, paragraph  
1.9 (g); 171.20, subdivision 4, paragraph (d); ~~and~~ 171.29, subdivision 2, paragraph (b); and  
1.10 171.29, subdivision 2b.

1.11 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2016."

1.12 Page 8, line 18, strike ", except as provided in paragraph (f)"

1.13 Page 8, line 30, strike everything after the period

1.14 Page 8, strike lines 31 to 32

1.15 Page 10, line 16, after "fee" insert ", including collections under paragraph (c)," and  
1.16 delete "a separate account to be known as"

1.17 Page 10, line 18, delete the second comma and insert a semicolon and delete  
1.18 everything after "remainder" and insert a colon

1.19 Page 10, line 22, delete everything after the first "to" and insert "the Bureau of  
1.20 Criminal Apprehension account and distributed as provided in subdivision 2, paragraph  
1.21 (b), clause (3)."

1.22 Page 10, delete lines 23 to 25

1.23 Page 17, line 14, delete "appropriated"

1.24 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.25 Amend the title accordingly